504230067 02/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4276744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONG HA PARK	01/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	10F. GOLDEN TOWER BLDG., 511, SAMSEONG-RO,	
Internal Address:	ternal Address: GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14385049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ejacob@sughrue.com, ppark@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004317
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN JACOB
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn Jacob/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=004317Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041266 FRAME: 0032 504230067

Assignment

Whereas, **Jong Ha PARK** having a place of business at Hyundai-Villa 4 cha, Gungdong) #303, 21 Ori-ro 21-gil, Guro-gu, Seoul 152-882, Republic of Korea, herein called "the Assignor," is the owner and assignee of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the **U.S. Patent Application No. 14/385,049** by one or more of (1) an assignment executed by the inventor(s) and recorded with the USPTO, (2) by assignment of another entity or company and recorded with the USPTO, (3) by name change recorded with the USPTO and (4) by merger recorded with the USPTO; and

Whereas, **Intellectual Discovery Co., Ltd.**, a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 10F. Golden Tower Bldg., 511, Samscong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, here called "the Assignee," desires to acquire the Assignor's entire rights, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby states as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the application and the inventions disclosed therein, including the right to enforce the patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application and the right to recover for infringement in the patent; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the application when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jong Ha PARK has executed this Assignment by proper person(s) duly authorized.

Date:	31	Jan	2017
		By:	t il tauk
	by: Title:		
		13130,	Jane Ha PARK

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/15/2017

PATENT REEL: 041266 FRAME: 0033